

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 5622 of 2023

***Shashibhusan Pradhan &
Another***

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Nanda, Advocate

Vs.

***Anu Garg, IAS, Additional
Chief Secretary Water
Resources Department &
Another***

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. L. Samantaray, AGA

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI

MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

14.08.2023

Order No.

01.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that the order dated 28.06.2022 & 04.04.2023 passed by this Court in W.P.(C) No.21585 of 2014 and CONTC No.7330 of 2022 respectively have not been complied with.

3. Issue notice to the opposite parties by Registered Post with A.D., requisites for which shall be filed within three days. Office shall send notice to the said opposite parties fixing a short returnable date.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE**

**(M.S. RAMAN)
JUDGE**

Laxmikant